NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File RPS221/V04/L001

County of Otsego $495 Exemption Impact Report Date/Time - 4/17/2024 14:17:22
Town of Butternuts - 3622 School Detail Report Total Assessed Value 25,793,604
Village of Gilbertsville Uniform Percentage 78.40

SWIS Code - 362201
Equalized Total Assessed Value 32,900,005

School District - 362202 Gilbertsville Ctrl

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions Exemptions Exempted
13500 TOWN - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 1 203,827 0.62
13650 VG - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 2 90,434 0.27
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO RPTL 420-a 4 2,219,515 6.75
25210 NONPROF CORP - HOSPITAL RPTL 420-a 2 373,596 1.14
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES RPTL 420-b 1 248,852 0.76
26250 HISTORICAL SOCIETY RPTL 444 1 596,684 1.81
26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT RPTL 464(2) 1 233,418 0.71
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND RPTL 446 2 41,454 0.13
41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB RPTL 458-a 10 60,000 0.18
41124 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB RPTL 458-a 2 12,000 0.04
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a 10 100,000 0.30
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI RPTL 458-a 6 114,333 0.35
41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AG-MKTS L 305 7 40,440 0.12
41834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425 34 3,022,100 9.19
41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425 38 1,260,072 3.83
50000 SYSTEM CODE STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 4 179,337 0.55

Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 121 8,616,725 26.19
Total System Exemptions: 4 179,337 0.55
Totals: 125 8,796,062 26.74

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Otsego

Town of Butternuts
SWIS Code - 362289

School District - 362202 Gilbertsville-Mt Upt

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13350 CITY - GENERALLY

13430 CITY O/S LIMITS - SPECIFIED US
13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13650 VG - GENERALLY

13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT

13890 PUBLIC AUTHORITY - LOCAL

14100 USA - GENERALLY

25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
25230 NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41124 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41844 En STAR (land belongs to other

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74
49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 151,160,315

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 406(1) 1
RPTL 406(1) 2
RPTL 406(2) 1
RPTL 406(1) 2
RPTL 406(1) 5
RPTL 408 1
RPTL 412 2
RPTL 400(1) 1
RPTL 420-a 1
RPTL 420-a 1
RPTL 420-a 1
RPTL 446 7
RPTL 458-a 29
RPTL 458-a 2
RPTL 458-a 22
RPTL 458-a 14
RPTL 483 1
AG-MKTS L 305 91
AG MKTS L 306 2
RPTL 467 4
RPTL 425 116
RPTL 425 1
RPTL 425 168
RPTL 480-a 8
RPTL 487 2
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RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/17/2024 14:17:22

Total Assessed Value 118,509,687
Uniform Percentage 78.40

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
28,954 0.02
709,694 0.47
45,536 0.03
202,551 0.13
265,050 0.18
9,618,878 6.36
34,183 0.02
3,061 0.00
3,699 0.00
174,235 0.12
60,077 0.04
74,107 0.05
174,000 0.12
12,000 0.01
220,000 0.15
249,693 0.17
188,265 0.12
1,820,902 1.20
19,133 0.01
177,054 0.12
10,229,446 6.77
38,265 0.03
5,819,622 3.85
532,576 0.35
30,102 0.02



NYS - Real Property System
County of Otsego

Town of Butternuts
SWIS Code - 362289

School District - 362202 Gilbertsville-Mt Upt

Exemption Exemption
Code Name
50000 SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 151,160,315

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 4
485
4
489

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/17/2024 14:17:22

Total Assessed Value
Uniform Percentage

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

339,668

30,731,083
339,668
31,070,751

118,509,687
78.40

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.22

20.33
0.22
20.55

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System

County of Otsego
Town of Morris

SWIS Code - 364289

School District - 362202 Gilbertsville Ctrl

Exemption
Code

41120
41124
41134
41144
41720
41730
41800
41834
41854
47460

Exemption
Name

ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 467

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 480-a

S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

8,400,566

Number of
Exemptions

-
A a0 2 W s SN =N

29
0
29

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/17/2024 14:17:22

Total Assessed Value 6,796,058

Uniform Percentage 80.90

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted

12,000 0.14
6,000 0.07
20,000 0.24
20,000 0.24
20,272 0.24
75,277 0.90
49,444 0.59
519,779 6.19
381,392 4.54
49,362 0.59

1,153,526 13.73

0 0.00

1,153,526 13.73

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System

County of Otsego
Town of Unadilla

SWIS Code - 366289

School District - 362202 Gilbertsville Ctrl

Exemption
Code

41120
41130
41135
41140
41700
41720
41834
41854
41864

Exemption
Name

ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Basic STAR (land belongs to ot

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 305
RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

19,232,862

Number of
Exemptions

_ a4 a4 W oW

21
24

56
0
56

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/17/2024 14:17:22

Total Assessed Value 9,039,445

Uniform Percentage 47.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted

18,000 0.09
30,000 0.16
10,000 0.05
20,000 0.10
152,553 0.79

5,266 0.03
1,847,017 9.60

828,469 4.31

21,702 0.11

2,933,007 15.25

0 0.00

2,933,007 15.25

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/17/2024 14:17:21
Total Assessed Value 160,138,794

NYS - Real Property System
County of Otsego

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value 211,693,748

School District - 362202 Gilbertsville-Mt Upt

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions of Exemptions Exempted
13100 CO - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 1 28,954 0.01
13350 CITY - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 2 709,694 0.34
13430 CITY O/S LIMITS - SPECIFIED US RPTL 406(2) 1 45,536 0.02
13500 TOWN - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 3 406,378 0.19
13650 VG - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 7 355,484 0.17
13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT RPTL 408 1 9,618,878 4.54
13890 PUBLIC AUTHORITY - LOCAL RPTL 412 2 34,183 0.02
14100 USA - GENERALLY RPTL 400(1) 1 3,061 0.00
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO RPTL 420-a 5 2,223,214 1.05
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRC RPTL 420-a 1 174,235 0.08
25210 NONPROF CORP - HOSPITAL RPTL 420-a 2 373,596 0.18
25230 NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM RPTL 420-a 1 60,077 0.03
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES RPTL 420-b 1 248,852 0.12
26250 HISTORICAL SOCIETY RPTL 444 1 596,684 0.28
26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT RPTL 464(2) 1 233,418 0.11
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND RPTL 446 9 115,561 0.05
41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB RPTL 458-a 44 264,000 0.12
41124 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB RPTL 458-a 5 30,000 0.01
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a 35 350,000 0.17
41134 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a 2 20,000 0.01
41135 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a 1 10,000 0.00
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI RPTL 458-a 21 384,026 0.18
41144 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI RPTL 458-a 1 20,000 0.01
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING RPTL 483 2 340,818 0.16
41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AG-MKTS L 305 100 1,886,880 0.89
41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS AG MKTS L 306 5 94,410 0.04
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 5 226,498 0.11
41834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425 177 15,618,342 7.38
41844 En STAR (land belongs to other RPTL 425 1 38,265 0.02
41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425 241 8,289,555 3.92
41864 Basic STAR (land belongs to ot RPTL 425 1 21,702 0.01
47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74 RPTL 480-a 9 581,938 0.27
49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM RPTL 487 2 30,102 0.01



NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File
County of Otsego $495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value 211,693,748

School District - 362202 Gilbertsville-Mt Upt

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of
Code Name Authority Exemptions
50000 SYSTEM CODE STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 8

Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 691
Total System Exemptions: 8
Totals: 699

Total Equalized Value
of Exemptions

519,005

43,434,341
519,005
43,953,346

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/17/2024 14:17:21
Total Assessed Value

160,138,794

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.25

20.52
0.25
20.76

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File RPS221/V04/L001

County of Otsego $495 Exemption Impact Report Date/Time - 4/17/2024 14:17:16
County Wide School District Summary Total Assessed Value 160,138,794
Equalized Total Assessed Value 211,693,748
Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions of Exemptions Exempted
13100 CO - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 1 28,954 0.01
13350 CITY - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 2 709,694 0.34
13430 CITY O/S LIMITS - SPECIFIED US RPTL 406(2) 1 45,536 0.02
13500 TOWN - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 3 406,378 0.19
13650 VG - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 7 355,484 0.17
13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT RPTL 408 1 9,618,878 4.54
13890 PUBLIC AUTHORITY - LOCAL RPTL 412 2 34,183 0.02
14100 USA - GENERALLY RPTL 400(1) 1 3,061 0.00
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO RPTL 420-a 5 2,223,214 1.05
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRC RPTL 420-a 1 174,235 0.08
25210 NONPROF CORP - HOSPITAL RPTL 420-a 2 373,596 0.18
25230 NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM RPTL 420-a 1 60,077 0.03
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES RPTL 420-b 1 248,852 0.12
26250 HISTORICAL SOCIETY RPTL 444 1 596,684 0.28
26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT RPTL 464(2) 1 233,418 0.11
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND RPTL 446 9 115,561 0.05
41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB RPTL 458-a 44 264,000 0.12
41124 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB RPTL 458-a 5 30,000 0.01
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a 35 350,000 0.17
41134 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a 2 20,000 0.01
41135 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a 1 10,000 0.00
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI RPTL 458-a 21 384,026 0.18
41144 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI RPTL 458-a 1 20,000 0.01
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING RPTL 483 2 340,818 0.16
41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AG-MKTS L 305 100 1,886,880 0.89
41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS AG MKTS L 306 5 94,410 0.04
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 5 226,498 0.11
41834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425 177 15,618,342 7.38
41844 En STAR (land belongs to other RPTL 425 1 38,265 0.02
41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425 241 8,289,555 3.92
41864 Basic STAR (land belongs to ot RPTL 425 1 21,702 0.01
47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74 RPTL 480-a 9 581,938 0.27
49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM RPTL 487 2 30,102 0.01



NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File
County of Otsego S$495 Exemption Impact Report
County Wide School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value 211,693,748

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of
Code Name Authority Exemptions
50000 SYSTEM CODE STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 8

Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 691
Total System Exemptions: 8
Totals: 699

Total Equalized Value
of Exemptions

519,005

43,434,341
519,005
43,953,346

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/17/2024 14:17:16
Total Assessed Value

160,138,794

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.25

20.52
0.25
20.76

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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